## Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-73

## A Resolution approving the FY 2019 Community Development Program application for improvement of the Crawford Street Sewer Line within the designated project zone, and authorizing submission of same to the Monmouth County Community Development Program

**WHEREAS,** on Tuesday, June 19, 2018 the Citizen's Participation Group presented the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury with their recommendations for submission of an application for the Monmouth County Community Development Block Grant Program; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Shrewsbury properly advertised and duly conducted the required Citizen's Participation Meeting and Hearing on June 19, 2018 at 6:30 p.m.; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Citizen's Participation Group has recommended the following project to the Mayor and Township Committee: Improvement of the Crawford Street Sewer Line

**WHEREAS**, the public hearing has determined that the Improvement of the Crawford Street Sewer Line would benefit the Shrewsbury Township Community as a whole.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury to authorize submission of an application by the Township Engineer to the Monmouth County Community Development Program for the following project: Improvement of the Crawford Street Sewer Line.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings			X			
Puhak	X		X			
Nolan		X	X			

ATTEST: I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on June 19, 2018

Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward Nolan	
Municipal Clerk	Mayor	